
   
Section 1

Supplementary Appropriation (2010–2011) Ordinance

A1297

Ord. No. 19 of 2011

An Ordinance to approve a supplementary appropriation to the 
services of the Government in the financial year that ended on 
31 March 2011.

[15 July 2011]

Enacted by the Legislative Council.

1. Short title

This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary 
Appropriation (2010–2011) Ordinance.

2. Approval of appropriation

The appropriation in the manner expressed in the Schedule of a 
sum of $9,638,365,995.02 from the general revenue for the 
services of the Government in the financial year that ended on 
31 March 2011 is approved.

HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Ordinance No. 19 of 2011

Donald TSANG
Chief Executive

14 July 2011

 L.S.



Supplementary Appropriation (2010–2011) Ordinance

A1299

Ord. No. 19 of 2011

Schedule

Schedule [s. 2]

Number 
of Vote Head of Expenditure

Amount 
of Vote

$

25 Architectural Services Department  ........ 17,222,112.98

39 Drainage Services Department  .............. 3,029,971.85

42 Electrical and Mechanical Services 
Department  ......................................... 1,885,151.07

44 Environmental Protection Department 88,094,416.27

53 Government Secretariat: Home Affairs 
Bureau  ................................................ 3,042,748,272.74

62 Housing Department  ............................. 1,806,499,382.50

63 Home Affairs Department ..................... 104,168,110.57

79 Invest Hong Kong  ................................. 2,995,375.54

112 Legislative Council Commission  ........... 35,034,524.00

114 Office of The Ombudsman  .................... 629,000.00

121 Independent Police Complaints Council 1,307,000.00

140 Government Secretariat: Food and 
Health Bureau (Health Branch)  .......... 68,180,477.71

151 Government Secretariat: Security Bureau 2,938,630,257.29

173 Student Financial Assistance Agency  .... 418,822,531.59

190 University Grants Committee  ............... 1,101,724,366.89

194 Water Supplies Department  ................... 7,395,044.02

Total  .............................. 9,638,365,995.02


